0 (127,972)

0 (114 ,421)

0 55,292

7 Acquisition Adjustment 46,269 (46,269) 0

8 Working Capital Allowance Q 5,909 5,909

9 Rate Base $4 I 6,300 ($40.360) $375.940

24,247 ( 103 ,725)

( 10,5 12) ( 124 ,933)

(75 6) 54,536

0 0

(SS5) 5.054

(S87.526) $288.'114

C .F.A.T. H20, Inc. Schedule No. I-B

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 100126-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Explanation Water

Plant In Service

Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2) ($25,880)

Non-used and Usefu l

To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 3) ($73,770)
 -

Accumulated Del)reciation

Agreed upon Audit Adjustments. (Issue 2) $24247

CIAC -
Agreed upon Audit Adjustments . (Issue 2) ($10,51 2)

Accumulated Amortization of CI AC

Agreed upon Audit Adjustments . (Issue 2) ($756)

Working Capital

Reflect appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 4) ($855)
 -

Page 36

C.F.A.T. H20, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-Sim pie A ,'erage Docket No. 100126-WU

Test Year Ended 12/31109
Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted
Descri plion Capital ments Capotal ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

I Long-term Debt $388,880 $0 $388,880 ($140,893) $247,987 65.96% 5.69% 3.75%

2 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 127,483 0 127,483 (46, 188) 81,295 2 1.62% 10.85% 2.35%

5 Customer Depos its 18,167 0 18,167 (6,582) 11 ,585 3 08% 6.00% 0. 18%

6 Shareholder Loan 55,000 Q 55,000 (19,927) 35,073 9.33% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital $589,530 ~ $589,530 ($213.590) $375940 100.00% 6.28%

Per Staff

8 Long-term Debt $388,880 ($3,200) $385,680 lS 125 .822) $259,858 90. 10% 5.69% 5. 13%

RIS12011

Page 6 of7

9 Short-term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

II Common Equity 127,483 (112,064) 15,419 (5 ,030) 10.389 3.60% 11.1 6% 0.40%

12 Customer Deposits 18, 167 0 18,167 0 18,] 67 6.3()% 6.00% 0. 38%

13 Shareholder Loan 55 ,000 (55000) Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital $589.530 ($1 70,264) $41 9.266 ($ 13(),H52) S288.414 100.00% 5.9 1%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10. 16% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.87% 5.94%

C.F.A.T. H20, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Opera tions Docket No. 100126-WU

Test Year Ended 12131109

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adj ust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

I Operating Revenues: $43 ,579 $51.500 $95 .079 ($51500) $43 ,579 $3 1.9XO $75.559 -
73.38%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $38,235 $9,03 7 $4 7,272 ($6,843) $4D.429 $40,429

3 Depreciation 18,923 0 18,923 (5,055) 13,868 13,868

4 Amorti zation 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,957 2,318 5,275 (2,487) 2,788 1,4 9 4.227

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q -

7 Total Operating Expense 60, 115 11,355 71,470 ( I·U84) 57.086 1.439 :8.52 ­

8 Operating Income ($16536) $40. 145 $23.609 ($37.116) ($13.507) $3054 1 $17.035 -

9 Rate Base $416.300 $375940 $288,41 4 $288,414 -

10 Rate of Return -3 .97% 6.28% -I6R% 5.91 % -

C.F.A.T. H20, Inc.

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12 /31109

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 100126-WU

Explanation Water

I

2

3

4

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final rcvcnuc incrcasc.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Agreed upon-aUdit adjustments . (I ssue 2)

Reflect appropriate Pro Forma Salary. (Issue 8)

Re flect appro priate Pro Forma Bad Debt Expense (Issue 8)

To re flect appropriate all ocated costs. (Issue 9)

($2,862)

(1 ,511 )

( 118)